
STATE OF CONNECTICUT 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Town of Brookfield, Connecticut 

Election Results by Voting DistrictState Election

November 08, 2022

Governor and Lieutenant Governor

DISTRICT 1-St 

Marguerite 

Parish Hall

DISTRICT 

2-Brookfield 

High School

DISTRICT 

3-Brookfield 

High School 32

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Ned Lamont and Susan Bysiewicz

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,184

16
200

1,400

1,391

12
211

1,614

577

6
138

721

3,152

34
549

3,735

Republican 

Party

Bob Stefanowski and Laura Devlin

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,510

22
139

1,671

1,545

13
124

1,682

726

7
49

782

3,781

42
312

4,135

Griebel Frank 

for CT Party

Ned Lamont and Susan Bysiewicz

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

5

0
0

5

3

0
0

3

3

0
1

4

11

0
1

12

Independent 

Party

Robert Hotaling and Stewart "Chip" 

Beckett

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

19

0
3

22

21

0
0

21

11

0
2

13

51

0
5

56

Working 

Families Party

Ned Lamont and Susan Bysiewicz

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

37

0
6

43

36

0
10

46

14

1
0

15

87

1
16

104

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 1-St 

Marguerite 

Parish Hall

DISTRICT 

2-Brookfield 

High School

DISTRICT 

3-Brookfield 

High School 32

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Write In Michelle Louise Bicking and Cassandra 

A. Martineau

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0
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United States Senator

DISTRICT 1-St 

Marguerite 

Parish Hall

DISTRICT 

2-Brookfield 

High School

DISTRICT 

3-Brookfield 

High School 32

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Richard Blumenthal

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,175

17
198

1,390

1,362

9
210

1,581

566

6
141

713

3,103

32
549

3,684

Republican 

Party

Leora R. Levy

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,510

19
140

1,669

1,564

15
127

1,706

741

7
48

796

3,815

41
315

4,171

Working 

Families Party

Richard Blumenthal

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

41

2
8

51

42

1
11

54

16

1
1

18

99

4
20

123

Write In John Anderson

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

Shabadjot Bharara

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

Party Name of Candidate
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Representative in Congress 05

DISTRICT 1-St 

Marguerite 

Parish Hall

DISTRICT 

2-Brookfield 

High School

DISTRICT 

3-Brookfield 

High School 32

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Jahana Hayes

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,133

17
192

1,342

1,293

8
192

1,493

540

6
134

680

2,966

31
518

3,515

Republican 

Party

George Logan

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,537

20
142

1,699

1,601

15
146

1,762

753

7
52

812

3,891

42
340

4,273

Independent 

Party

George Logan

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

22

0
4

26

27

0
4

31

5

0
3

8

54

0
11

65

Working 

Families Party

Jahana Hayes

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

38

1
7

46

38

1
7

46

15

1
1

17

91

3
15

109

Party Name of Candidate
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State Senate 30

DISTRICT 1-St 

Marguerite 

Parish Hall

DISTRICT 

2-Brookfield 

High School

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Eva Bermudez Zimmerman

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

912

15
172

1,099

1,000

7
156

1,163

1,912

22
328

2,262

Republican 

Party

Stephen G. Harding

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,776

20
168

1,964

1,923

15
184

2,122

3,699

35
352

4,086

Independent 

Party

Eva Bermudez Zimmerman

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

22

2
1

25

14

0
4

18

36

2
5

43

Working 

Families Party

Eva Bermudez Zimmerman

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

30

1
6

37

33

1
5

39

63

2
11

76

Party Name of Candidate
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State Senate 32

DISTRICT 

3-Brookfield 

High School 32

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Jeff Desmarais

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

546

6
132

684

546

6
132

684

Republican 

Party

Eric C. Berthel

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

758

7
56

821

758

7
56

821

Party Name of Candidate
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State Representative 107

DISTRICT 1-St 

Marguerite 

Parish Hall

DISTRICT 

2-Brookfield 

High School

DISTRICT 

3-Brookfield 

High School 32

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Phoebe Holmes

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,101

17
186

1,304

1,259

6
193

1,458

527

6
130

663

2,887

29
509

3,425

Republican 

Party

Martin Foncello

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,574

20
149

1,743

1,663

15
143

1,821

769

7
56

832

4,006

42
348

4,396

Working 

Families Party

Phoebe Holmes

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

46

1
8

55

42

1
8

51

13

1
1

15

101

3
17

121

Party Name of Candidate
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Secretary of the State

DISTRICT 1-St 

Marguerite 

Parish Hall

DISTRICT 

2-Brookfield 

High School

DISTRICT 

3-Brookfield 

High School 32

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Stephanie Thomas

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,106

16
192

1,314

1,268

7
198

1,473

553

6
128

687

2,927

29
518

3,474

Republican 

Party

*Dominic Rapini

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,511

21
136

1,668

1,580

14
137

1,731

735

7
50

792

3,826

42
323

4,191

Independent 

Party

Cynthia R. Jennings

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

52

1
4

57

49

0
3

52

15

0
7

22

116

1
14

131

Working 

Families Party

Stephanie Thomas

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

37

0
8

45

41

1
9

51

10

1
2

13

88

2
19

109

Party Name of Candidate
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Treasurer

DISTRICT 1-St 

Marguerite 

Parish Hall

DISTRICT 

2-Brookfield 

High School

DISTRICT 

3-Brookfield 

High School 32

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Erick Russell

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,042

17
184

1,243

1,196

7
182

1,385

529

6
126

661

2,767

30
492

3,289

Republican 

Party

Harry Arora

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,575

20
143

1,738

1,644

15
145

1,804

751

7
50

808

3,970

42
338

4,350

Independent 

Party

Jennifer Baldwin

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

45

1
4

50

53

0
7

60

15

0
6

21

113

1
17

131

Working 

Families Party

Erick Russell

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

35

0
7

42

39

0
8

47

11

1
2

14

85

1
17

103

Libertarian 

Party

JoAnna Laiscell

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

17

0
1

18

14

0
3

17

6

0
3

9

37

0
7

44

Party Name of Candidate
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Comptroller

DISTRICT 1-St 

Marguerite 

Parish Hall

DISTRICT 

2-Brookfield 

High School

DISTRICT 

3-Brookfield 

High School 32

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Sean Scanlon

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,070

17
189

1,276

1,237

7
188

1,432

533

6
132

671

2,840

30
509

3,379

Republican 

Party

Mary Fay

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,571

20
142

1,733

1,627

14
145

1,786

757

7
50

814

3,955

41
337

4,333

Independent 

Party

Sean Scanlon

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

33

1
1

35

37

0
6

43

10

0
3

13

80

1
10

91

Working 

Families Party

Sean Scanlon

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

35

0
7

42

40

1
8

49

10

1
3

14

85

2
18

105

Party Name of Candidate
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Attorney General

DISTRICT 1-St 

Marguerite 

Parish Hall

DISTRICT 

2-Brookfield 

High School

DISTRICT 

3-Brookfield 

High School 32

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

William Tong

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,150

17
196

1,363

1,302

6
202

1,510

565

6
136

707

3,017

29
534

3,580

Republican 

Party

Jessica Kordas

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,497

20
132

1,649

1,570

15
132

1,717

726

7
47

780

3,793

42
311

4,146

Independent 

Party

A.P. Pascarella

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

27

0
4

31

22

0
0

22

13

0
3

16

62

0
7

69

Working 

Families Party

William Tong

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

35

1
7

43

37

1
7

45

10

1
0

11

82

3
14

99

Green Party Ken Krayeske

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

9

0
0

9

13

0
5

18

2

0
2

4

24

0
7

31

Party Name of Candidate
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Judge of Probate 44

DISTRICT 1-St 

Marguerite 

Parish Hall

DISTRICT 

2-Brookfield 

High School

DISTRICT 

3-Brookfield 

High School 32

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Republican 

Party

Martin F. Landgrebe

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,906

26
199

2,131

2,018

17
207

2,242

917

11
88

1,016

4,841

54
494

5,389

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 1-St 

Marguerite 

Parish Hall

DISTRICT 

2-Brookfield 

High School

DISTRICT 

3-Brookfield 

High School 32

Grand 

Total for 

Towns

No.of Names on Registry

No. Checked as Having Voted

No.of Overseas Voters

5,129

3,133

0

5,284

3,385

0

2,402

1,517

0

12,815

8,035

0

STATS

DISTRICT 1-St 

Marguerite 

Parish Hall

DISTRICT 

2-Brookfield 

High School

DISTRICT 

3-Brookfield 

High School 32

Grand 

Total for 

Towns

Machine/Polling Place Total

Absentee Total

Election Day Registration (EDR)

Total Votes

2,749

346

38

3,133

3,005

356

24

3,385

1,314

189

14

1,517

7,068

891

76

8,035

STATS
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TOWN
No 

Votes

Yes 

Votes

Brookfield

1.  "Shall the Constitution of the State be amended to 

permit the General Assembly to provide for early 

voting?"

- 3023

2.  "Shall the Constitution of the State be amended to 

permit the General Assembly to provide for early 

voting?"

3771 -

Town Clerk Name Andrea DiStephan

Brookfield, ConnecticutTown Name

Sign Here
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