

## STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

State Election November 08, 2022 Town of Brookfield, Connecticut Election Results by Voting District

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate		DISTRICT 1-St Marguerite Parish Hall	DISTRICT 2-Brookfield High School	DISTRICT 3-Brookfield High School 32	Grand Total for Town
Governor an	d Lieutenant Governor				
Democratic	Ned Lamont and Susan Bysiewicz				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,184	1,391	577	3,15
	EDR	16	12	6	
	Absentee	200	211	138	54
	Total	1,400	1,614	721	3,73
Republican	Bob Stefanowski and Laura Devlin				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,510	1,545	726	3,7
-	EDR	22	13	7	.
	Absentee	139	124	49	3
	Total	1,671	1,682	782	4,1
Griebel Frank	Ned Lamont and Susan Bysiewicz				
for CT Party	Machine/Polling Place	5	3	3	
-	EDR	0	0	0	
	Absentee	0	0	1	
	Total	5	3	4	
Independent	Robert Hotaling and Stewart "Chip"				
Party	Beckett	19	21	11	
	Machine/Polling Place	0	0	0	
	EDR	3	0	2	
	Absentee	22	21	13	
Working	Ned Lamont and Susan Bysiewicz				
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	37	36	14	
·	EDR	0	0	1	
	Absentee	6	10	0	
	Total	43	46	15	1

		DISTRICT 1-St Marguerite Parish Hall	DISTRICT 2-Brookfield High School	DISTRICT 3-Brookfield High School 32	Grand Total for Town
Write In	Michelle Louise Bicking and Cassandra				
	A. Martineau	0	0	0	0
	Machine/Polling Place	0	0	0	0
	EDR	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	0	0	0

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate		DISTRICT 1-St Marguerite Parish Hall	DISTRICT 2-Brookfield High School	DISTRICT 3-Brookfield High School 32	Grand Total for Town
United States	Senator				
Democratic	Richard Blumenthal				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,175	1,362	566	3,103
	EDR	17	9	6	32
	Absentee	198	210	141	549
	Total	1,390	1,581	713	3,684
Republican	Leora R. Levy				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,510	1,564	741	3,815
-	EDR	19	15	7	41
	Absentee	140	127	48	315
	Total	1,669	1,706	796	4,171
Working	Richard Blumenthal				
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	41	42	16	99
·	EDR	2	1	1	4
	Absentee	8	11	1	20
	Total	51	54	18	123
Write In	John Anderson				
	Machine/Polling Place	0	0	0	0
	EDR	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	0	0	0
	Total	0	0	0	0
	Shabadjot Bharara				
	Machine/Polling Place	0	0	0	0
	EDR	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	0	0	0
	Total	0	0	0	0

OFFICE		DISTRICT 1-St Marguerite	DISTRICT 2-Brookfield	DISTRICT 3-Brookfield	Grand Total for
Party	Name of Candidate	Parish Hall	High School	High School 32	Town
Representati	ive in Congress 05				
Democratic	Jahana Hayes				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,133	1,293	540	2,966
	EDR	17	8	6	31
	Absentee	192	192	134	518
	Total	1,342	1,493	680	3,515
Republican	George Logan				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,537	1,601	753	3,891
	EDR	20	15	7	42
	Absentee	142	146	52	340
	Total	1,699	1,762	812	4,273
Independent	George Logan				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	22	27	5	54
	EDR	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	4	4	3	11
	Total	26	31	8	65
Working	Jahana Hayes				
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	38	38	15	91
	EDR	1	1	1	3
	Absentee	7	7	1	15
	Total	46	46	17	109

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate State Senate 30		DISTRICT 1-St Marguerite	DISTRICT 2-Brookfield	Grand Total for
		Parish Hall	High School	Town
Democratic	Eva Bermudez Zimmerman			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	912	1,000	1,912
	EDR	15	7	22
	Absentee	172	156	328
	Total	1,099	1,163	2,262
Republican	Stephen G. Harding			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,776	1,923	3,699
	EDR	20	15	35
	Absentee	168	184	352
	Total	1,964	2,122	4,086
Independent	Eva Bermudez Zimmerman			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	22	14	36
-	EDR	2	0	2
	Absentee	1	4	5
	Total	25	18	43
Working	Eva Bermudez Zimmerman			
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	30	33	63
U U	EDR	1	1	2
	Absentee	6	5	11
	Total	37	39	76

0	DFFICE	DISTRICT	Grand	
Party Name of Candidate		3-Brookfield High School 32	Total for Town	
State Senate 32				
Democratic	Jeff Desmarais			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	546	546	
	EDR	6	6	
	Absentee	132	132	
	Total	684	684	
Republican	Eric C. Berthel			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	758	758	
	EDR	7	7	
	Absentee	56	56	
	Total	821	821	

OFFICE		DISTRICT 1-St Marguerite	DISTRICT 2-Brookfield	DISTRICT 3-Brookfield	Grand Total for
Party	Name of Candidate	Parish Hall	High School	High School 32	Town
State Repres	entative 107				
Democratic	Phoebe Holmes				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,101	1,259	527	2,887
	EDR	17	6	6	29
	Absentee	186	193	130	509
	Total	1,304	1,458	663	3,425
Republican	Martin Foncello				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,574	1,663	769	4,006
	EDR	20	15	7	42
	Absentee	149	143	56	348
	Total	1,743	1,821	832	4,396
Working	Phoebe Holmes				
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	46	42	13	101
·	EDR	1	1	1	3
	Absentee	8	8	1	17
	Total	55	51	15	121

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate Secretary of the State		DISTRICT 1-St Marguerite Parish Hall	DISTRICT 2-Brookfield	DISTRICT 3-Brookfield	Grand Total for
		Parish Hall	High School	High School 32	Town
Democratic	Stephanie Thomas				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,106	1,268	553	2,927
·	EDR	16	7	6	29
	Absentee	192	198	128	518
	Total	1,314	1,473	687	3,474
Republican	*Dominic Rapini				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,511	1,580	735	3,826
	EDR	21	14	7	42
	Absentee	136	137	50	323
	Total	1,668	1,731	792	4,191
Independent	Cynthia R. Jennings				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	52	49	15	116
-	EDR	1	0	0	1
	Absentee	4	3	7	14
	Total	57	52	22	131
Working	Stephanie Thomas				
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	37	41	10	88
·	EDR	0	1	1	2
	Absentee	8	9	2	19
	Total	45	51	13	109

OI	FFICE	DISTRICT 1-St Marguerite	DISTRICT 2-Brookfield	DISTRICT 3-Brookfield	Grand Total for
Party Name of Candidate		Parish Hall	High School	High School 32	Town
Treasurer					
Democratic	Erick Russell				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,042	1,196	529	2,767
	EDR	17	7	6	30
	Absentee	184	182	126	492
	Total	1,243	1,385	661	3,289
Republican	Harry Arora				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,575	1,644	751	3,970
-	EDR	20	15	7	42
	Absentee	143	145	50	338
	Total	1,738	1,804	808	4,350
Independent	Jennifer Baldwin				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	45	53	15	113
v	EDR	1	0	0	1
	Absentee	4	7	6	17
	Total	50	60	21	131
Working	Erick Russell				
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	35	39	11	85
	EDR	0	0	1	1
	Absentee	7	8	2	17
	Total	42	47	14	103
Libertarian	JoAnna Laiscell				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	17	14	6	37
·	EDR	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	1	3	3	7
	Total	18	17	9	44

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate		DISTRICT 1-St Marguerite	DISTRICT 2-Brookfield	DISTRICT 3-Brookfield	Grand Total for
		Parish Hall	High School	High School 32	Town
Comptroller					
Democratic	Sean Scanlon				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,070	1,237	533	2,840
	EDR	17	7	6	30
	Absentee	189	188	132	509
	Total	1,276	1,432	671	3,379
Republican	Mary Fay				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,571	1,627	757	3,955
-	EDR	20	14	7	41
	Absentee	142	145	50	337
	Total	1,733	1,786	814	4,333
Independent	Sean Scanlon				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	33	37	10	80
·	EDR	1	0	0	1
	Absentee	1	6	3	10
	Total	35	43	13	91
Working	Sean Scanlon				
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	35	40	10	85
·	EDR	0	1	1	2
	Absentee	7	8	3	18
	Total	42	49	14	105

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate		DISTRICT 1-St Marguerite Parish Hall	DISTRICT 2-Brookfield High School	DISTRICT 3-Brookfield High School 32	Grand Total for Town
Attorney Ger	neral		_	_	
Democratic	William Tong				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,150	1,302	565	3,017
	EDR	17	6	6	29
	Absentee	196	202	136	534
	Total	1,363	1,510	707	3,580
Republican	Jessica Kordas				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,497	1,570	726	3,793
	EDR	20	15	7	42
	Absentee	132	132	47	311
	Total	1,649	1,717	780	4,146
Independent	A.P. Pascarella				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	27	22	13	62
	EDR	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	4	0	3	7
	Total	31	22	16	69
Working	William Tong				
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	35	37	10	82
	EDR	1	1	1	3
	Absentee	7	7	0	14
	Total	43	45	11	99
Green Party	Ken Krayeske				
	Machine/Polling Place	9	13	2	24
	EDR	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	5	2	7
	Total	9	18	4	31

<b>C</b> Party	DFFICE Name of Candidate	DISTRICT 1-St Marguerite Parish Hall	DISTRICT 2-Brookfield High School	DISTRICT 3-Brookfield High School 32	Grand Total for Town
Judge of Probate 44					
Republican	Martin F. Landgrebe				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,906	2,018	917	4,841
	EDR	26	17	11	54
	Absentee	199	207	88	494
	Total	2,131	2,242	1,016	5,389

STATS	DISTRICT 1-St	DISTRICT	DISTRICT	Grand
	Marguerite	2-Brookfield	3-Brookfield	Total for
	Parish Hall	High School	High School 32	Towns
No.of Names on Registry	5,129	5,284	2,402	12,815
No. Checked as Having Voted	3,133	3,385	1,517	8,035
No.of Overseas Voters	0	0	0	0

STATS	DISTRICT 1-St Marguerite Parish Hall	DISTRICT 2-Brookfield High School	DISTRICT 3-Brookfield High School 32	Grand Total for Towns
Machine/Polling Place Total	2,749	3,005	1,314	7,068
Absentee Total	346	356	189	891
Election Day Registration (EDR)	38	24	14	76
Total Votes	3,133	3,385	1,517	8,035

TOWN		Yes Votes	No Votes	
		votes	votes	
Brookfield				
	<ol> <li>"Shall the Constitution of the State be amended to permit the General Assembly to provide for early voting?"</li> </ol>	-	3023	
	<ol><li>"Shall the Constitution of the State be amended to permit the General Assembly to provide for early voting?"</li></ol>	3771	-	

Sign Here

Town Name

Brookfield, Connecticut

Town Clerk Name

Andrea DiStephan